7-21-03

07 - 29 - 2	2003		
Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 102509	822		
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 7_18_03  Jiong WU	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: Streck Laboratories Inc.		
	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance:	TA TRADIN		
✓ Assignment			
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 7002 South 109th Street		
Other			
06/24/2003	City:_La VistaState:_ <sup>NE</sup> _Zip:_68128		
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No		
Additional numbers a			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
concerning document should be mailed: Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\40.00		
Howrey Simon Arnold & White Internal Address:	Enclosed		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 750 Bering Drive	8. Deposit account number:		
	01-2508/12642.0064.NPUS01		
City: Houston State: TX Zip: 77057-2198			
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE		
9. Signature.			
Carter J. White, Ph.D., Reg. No. 41,374	14th White July 2003		
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date		
Total number of pages including cov	ver sheet, attachments, and documents:		

uments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

10408827

## **ASSIGNMENT**

	on of the sum of one dollar				
valuable consideration	on paid to each of the under	ersigned: <u>Ji</u>	ong Wu the und	ersigned here	by
sell(s) and assign(s	to Streck Laboratories	Inc. (the	"Assignee"), a	corporation	of
			, havir	ig a place	of
business at 7002 Sout	th 109 <sup>th</sup> Street, La Vista, NE	68128, his	/her entire right, t	itle and interes	st
check applicable box(es)			as defined in 35 t	J.S.C. § 100),	
	: and throughout the wo	orld,			

in the invention(s) known as METHOD OF USING CYANIDE-FREE LYSE SOLUTION TO EMULATE A CYANIDE-CONTAINING LYSE SOLUTION IN THE MEASUREMENT OF HEMOGLOBIN for which application(s) for Letters Patent in the United States of America has (have) been executed by the undersigned on even date (also known as United States Patent Application No. 10/408,827, filed April 7, 2003), in any and all applications thereon, in any and all Letters Patent(s) therefor, and in any and all reissues, extensions, renewals, reexaminations of such applications or Letters Patent(s) and divisional and continuation applications thereof, to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent(s) issue, including all claims, if any, that may have arisen for infringement prior to the date of this assignment, such entire right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the above-named Assignee to the same extent as they would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) and any continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue, reexamination or corresponding application(s) thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference that may be declared concerning the application(s) or any continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue or reexamination application thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the government authority to issue any and all Letters Patent granted on such inventions to the Assignee.

The undersigned hereby warrants and represents that the undersigned has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.

The undersigned hereby expressly intends this agreement to be binding on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

Page 1 of 2

****
Signature: Date: Date: 6/24/03 Printed Name: Jiong Wu
COUNTY OF Douglas )  STATE OF Nebruska )
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this 24 day of 12nc, 2003, personally appeared Jiong Wu, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.
Notary or Consular Officer  [SEAL]  GENAL NOTARY - State of Mahmala JEANNEE G. BULAND My Consts. Eq. April 14, 2007
***** Signature: Date:
Printed Name:
COUNTY OF) ss. STATE OF)
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day of, 20, personally appeared, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.
Notary or Consular Officer
[SEAL]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite their

Page 2 of 2

name(s).